WORLD CUP FINAL 2017

December 31st was a last day for the participants to sign contracts. All invited players did it so we can
officially announce participants:

OPEN

1. Roel BOOMSTRA (Netherlands)
2. Jan GROENENDIJK (Netherlands)
3. Alexander GEORGIEV (Russia)

4. Allan SILVA (Brazil)

5. Manlai RAVIIR (Mongolia)

6. Ndiaga SAMB (Senegal)

7. Alexei CHIZOV (Russia)

8. Guntis VALNERIS (Latvia)

9. Ainur SHAIBAKOV (Russia)

10. Murodullo AMRILLAEV (Russia)

WOMEN

1. Natalia SADOWSKA (Poland)

2. Olga KAMYCHLEEVA (Netherlands)

3. Zoja GOLUBEVA (Latvia)

4. Nyamjargal MUNKHBAATAR (Mongolia)
5. Aigul IDRISOVA (Russia)

6. Vitalia DOUMESH (Netherlands)

7. Elena CESNOKOVA (Latvia)

8. Tamara TANSYKKUZHINA (Russia)

9. Alia AMINOVA (Russia)

10. Matrena Nogovitsyna (Russia)
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Both tournament will be played as round-robin tournament with score system 5:0 (regular game) or
3:2 after super-blitz victory. Supper blitz will be played immediately after each regular draw.

The total prize money is 5.000.000 rubles (about 78.000 euro).

Schedule



Wednesday, March 1%
Thursday, March 2"
Friday, March 3%
Saturday, March 4%
Sunday, March 5%
Monday, March 6%
Tuesday, March 7%
Wednesday, March 8™
Thursday, March 9t
Friday, March 10®
Saturday, March 11
Sunday, March 12

Monday, March 13®

- arriving day
- opening
- round #1
- round #2
- round #3
- round #4
- day of rest
- round #5
- round #6
- round #7
- round #8
- round #9
- closing ceremony

- departure



